Net Debit Deferred Taxes (Used) 1,898,140 1,940,403 0

Working Capital 0 0 0

TOTAL RATE BASE 12,756,194 14,057,238 1,973,971

Included in Schedule A- 1, Water Rate Base
-------- -------- ======== =======

58,377,490 A-6

1,153,532 A-6

18;?72,56Q A-7

0 A-18

(1 9,093,869) A- 10

(61,045,743) A-12

16,511,375 A- 14

(584,539) A- 16

1,940,403 A-3DTAX

0 A-17 .

35

EXHIBIT RFD - 1 (38  OF 4 0 )
a

EXHIBIT 111
Schedule o f w a t e r  Net Operating Income Florida Public Service CommLsion -
Company Palm Coast Utility Corporation
Schedule Year Ended: 12~'33/95
Interim [ ] Final ]
Historic Mor Projected M 16 mos. actual; 6 mos. projected]

I

Schedule: B-1
Page -1 of 1-
Docket NO.: 9510S6-WS
Prepuer :  Seidman/PCUC

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortintion (Line 4) ir related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit a n  additional schedule rholking a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (a) (7)
Unadjusted Utility Utility Requested Reqnerted

Line 1995 Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year  Adjustment Revenuer Schednle(s)

1 O P E M T I N G  REVENUES 5,384,699 107,322 5,492,021 1,479,626 6,971,647 6-3, 4

2 Operation & Maintenance 3,026,338 (259,706) 2,766,632 37,688 2,804,319 8-3. 6

3 Depreciation, net of C l A C A m o r t  1,621,374 (437,104) 1,184,270 1,184,270 8-13

4 Amort iut ion,  ClACTas Grorr-up (82,78 I) (5,469) (88,250) (88,250)

5 Taxer Other T h a n  Income 674,220 (247,482) 626,738 66,583 693,322 : 6-3,16

6 Provision for I n c o m e T u e r  (289,553) 729,112 439,558 52,071 491,629 C-1.8-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 5,149,597 (220,64 9) 4,92834 a 156,342 5,085,290

---- ---- ------ ---- --u--

-------- --c----- -------- -------- --------
-------- -------- -------- ---- +-- -------

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 235,102 327,97 1 563,072 1,323,285 I ,886,357
=======E ========a ======PI -=LIIIII R=I==PP=

9 R 4 E B A S E

10 R A E O F R F T U R N

21,328,433
I==..==-=

36

EXHIBIT RFD - 1 (39 OF 4 0 )

E H I B Z T  Iv
Florida Public Service $om m u o n  ' Schedule ofsewer Net Operating Income

Company Palm Coast Utility Corporation
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31195
Interim [ ] Final [x ]